TWENTY-SECOND CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

THIRD SPECIAL SESSION, 2021

C.R. NO. 22-87

A RESOLUTION

Requesting the President to name one of the donated patrol boats from the Government of Australia after the First President of the Federated States of Micronesia, the late President Tosiwo Nakayama. WHEREAS, the Federated States of Micronesia is 1 2 anticipating two donated patrol boats from the Government of Australia; now, therefore, 3 4 BE IT RESOLVED by the Twenty-Second Congress of the 5 Federated States of Micronesia, Third Special Session, 6 2021, that Congress hereby requests the President to name one of the donated patrol boats from Australia after the 7 8 First President of the FSM, the late President Tosiwo 9 Nakayama; and 10 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies be sent to the President of the Federated States of Micronesia and the 11 12 Secretary of the Department of Justice. 13 Date: 12/17/21 Introduced by: /s/ Wesley W. Simina 14 Wesley W. Simina 15 16 17 18 19 20